## 118929

# CH \$/65.

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		04/30/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Paper Mills, Inc.
Street Address:	465 Saratoga Street
City:	Cohoes
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12047
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1189292	BECKETT
Registration Number:	2451414	BECKETT
Registration Number:	2769172	BECKETT CAMBRIC
Registration Number:	2576361	BECKETT EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	1273468	BECKETT RIDGE
Registration Number:	1440555	BRITE-HUE
Registration Number:	2612895	BRITEHUE
Registration Number:	0992843	
Registration Number:	1671744	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	1408472	ENHANCE
Registration Number:	2646871	ENVOY
Registration Number:	0357607	FIESTA
Registration Number:	0891286	GRANDEE
Registration Number:	0248580	LUGANO
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0707

900046004

Registration Number:	2635422	PASTELLE
Registration Number:	2583889	RESERVE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2571657	STRATHMORE
Registration Number:	0891284	STRATHMORE
Registration Number:	1697607	STRATHMORE ARTAGAIN
Registration Number:	0361186	STRATHMORE BOND
Registration Number:	1989430	STRATHMORE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2779716	STRATHMORE IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	2273806	STRATHMORE KIDS
Registration Number:	2501794	STRATHMORE PAPERCASE
Registration Number:	0891287	STRATHMORE WRITING
Registration Number:	2564415	THAI DYE PAPERS
Registration Number:	1710022	
Registration Number:	2366890	VIA
Registration Number:	2366891	VIA COLORS
Registration Number:	2369232	VIA NEUTRALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1129749-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	04/06/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=Mohawk Assignment#page1.tif source=Mohawk Assignment#page2.tif source=Mohawk Assignment#page3.tif source=Mohawk Assignment#page4.tif source=Mohawk Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0708

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation with its address at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06921, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following marks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### See Schedule A annexed hereto

WHEREAS, Mohawk Paper Mills, a New York Corporation, with its address at 465 Saratoga Street, Cohoes, New York 12047, U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of April 30, 2005, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

Dated: March 79, 2006

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Name:

ASSISTANT SECRE

STATE OF [ *OH/O* ])

COUNTY OF [ *BROWN* ])

**Notary Public** 

STI In

STEPHANIE A. HAUPT Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Manager 11, 2007

### $Schedule \ A-Trademark \ Registrations$

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BECKETT	1189292	February 9, 1982
BECKETT and Design	2451414	May 15, 2001
BECKETT CAMBRIC	2769172	September 30, 2003
BECKETT EXPRESSION	2576361	June 4, 2002
BECKETT RIDGE	1273468	April 10, 1984
BRITE-HUE	1440555	August 27, 2002
BRITEHUE	2612895	May 26, 1987
Buckeye Leaf Design	992843	September 10, 1974
CONCEPT	1671744	January 14, 1992
ENHANCE	1408472	September 9, 1986
ENVOY	2646871	November 5, 2002
FIESTA (Stylized)	357607	June 7, 1938
GRANDEE	891286	May 19, 1970

3/13/2006 4:38 PM (2K) NEWYORK 5424136 v1 [5424136\_1.DOC]

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0711

LUGANO (Stylized)	248580	October 23, 1928
PASTELLE	2635422	October 15, 2002
RESERVE COLLECTION	2583889	June 18, 2002
STRATHMORE	2571657	May 21, 2002
STRATHMORE	891284	May 19, 1970
STRATHMORE ARTAGAIN	1697607	June 30, 1992
STRATHMORE BOND	361186	October 11, 1938
STRATHMORE ELEMENTS	1989430	July 30, 1996
STRATHMORE IMPERIAL	2779716	November 4, 2003
STRATHMORE KIDS	2273806	August 31, 1999
STRATHMORE PAPER CASE	2501794	October 30, 2001
STRATHMORE WRITING	891287	May 19, 1970
THAI DYE PAPERS and Design	2564415	April 23, 2002
Thistle Design	1710022	August 25, 1992
VIA	2366890	July 11, 2000
VIA COLORS	2366891	July 11, 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0713

-5-